

GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE VILLAGE OF CRESTWOOD, ILLINOIS (PROVIDED PURSUANT TO 5 ILCS 140/4)

STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES (2024)

FINANCE:

Denise Pietrucha, Chair Frank Caldario

STREETS, LIGHTS, DRAINAGE:

Brian Skala, Chair Frank Caldario

HEALTH & SAFETY:

Anthony Benigno, Chair Linda Madlener

LICENSE & ORDINANCE:

Kevin Wasag, Chair Linda Madlener

POLICE:

Anthony Benigno, Chair Frank Caldario

FIRE:

Linda Madlener, Chair Brian Skala

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY:

Frank Caldario, Chair Kevin Wasag

WATER & SEWER:

Denise Pietrucha, Chair Linda Madlener

BUILDINGS AND PLAT:

Linda Madlener, Chair Frank Calderio

RECREATION:

Brian Skala, Chair Anthony Benigno

THE VILLAGE'S BOARD OF TRUSTEES:

Kenneth W. Klein Mayor Catherine Johnson Clerk Anthony J. Benigno Trustee Linda M. Madlener Trustee Kevin Wasag Trustee Frank Caldario Trustee Brian Skala Trustee Denise M. Pietrucha Trustee

Police

Department

PURPOSE

The Village of Crestwood (the "Village") is a non-home rule municipal corporation located in Northeast Illinois. It provides local governmental services to the residents of the Village of Crestwood including, but not limited to, water service, streets and sanitation services, zoning regulation, community wellness initiatives and services for seniors. The Village strives to serve its residents in an efficient and expeditious manner.

FUNCTIONAL DIVISIONS



OPERATING BUDGET

The Village of Crestwood's total operating budget for the fiscal year ending April 30, 2023 is \$36,922,877.00.

VILLAGE EMPLOYEES

The Village employs approximately 69 full-time employees and approximately 150 part-time employees and 9 seasonal employees.

VILLAGE OFFICES

 $Village\ Hall,\ Police\ Department\ and\ Fire\ Department,\ 13800\ South\ Cicero\ Avenue,\ Crestwood,\ IL\ 60418$

HOW TO REQUEST A PUBLIC RECORD PURSUANT TO THE ILLINOIS FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

Any person or entity requesting a public record from the Village must submit a written request either by mail or facsimile. Every requester is encouraged, but not required, to use the Village's FOIA form when submitting a FOIA request. Each person or entity requesting a public record should clearly state and describe the record in enough detail so that an employee can locate the record. Requests will be responded to within five (5) business days.

Requests for public records shall be directed through mail, facsimile or e-mail to the Village Hall at:

ATTN: FOIA Officer Village of Crestwood 13800 S. Cicero Avenue Crestwood, IL 60418 ATTN: FOIA Officer 708-448-8140 pwoytek@sosinarnold.com

FOIA OFFICER Patrick Woytek

ALLOWABLE FEES UNDER THE FOIA (5 ILCS 140/6)

In certain circumstances, public entities may charge a fee for the production of public records. Some common examples include:

- * After the first 50 pages, black and white letter or legal sized copies shall be \$0.15 per page.
- * Color copies or copies in a size other than letter or legal shall be no more than the actual cost of reproducing the requested records.
 - * Electronic copies requested shall be the actual cost of purchasing the recording medium.
 - * The cost for certifying a record shall not exceed \$1.00.

VILLAGE ORGANIZATIONS

PLAN COMMISSION/ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS:

Joel Stuursma - Chairman Dan Taczy - Secretary Mark Flynn - Member Brandan Giblan - Member Jim Canner, Member Jim Kuznieski - Member David Langland - Member

FIRE PENSION BOARD:

Jonathan Newton - Chairman Kevin McAuliffe - Member Michael Dizonno - Member Christopher Spencer - Secretary

FIRE & POLICE COMMISSION:

James Fowler - Chairman Christopher Newhall - Secretary Patrick (P.J.) Serratore - Member

POLICE PENSION BOARD:

Jonathan Newton - Chairman Kevin McAuliffe - Member Michael Dizonno - Member Christopher Spencer - Secretary